

Dough/ Cheese	Topping	Ingredients	Allergens
ORIGINAL DOUGH	Base	Salt, Sugar, Yeast, High Protein Flour, Water, Vegetable Oil.	G
WHOLEMEAL DOUGH	Base	Wholemeal Wheat Flour (Bakers Flour, WHEAT bran, vitamins (thiamine, folic acid)), Water, Honey, Yeast (Bakers yeast, water, vegetable oil, mineral oil), Iodised Salt, Olive Oil and Canola Oil, Sugar, Parmesan Cheese (MILK, tapioca starch, cultures, rennet, salt), Breadcrumbs (WHEAT flour, sugar, salt, yeast, canola oil), Preservatives (282), Garlic Concentrate.	G, M
GLUTEN FREE DOUGH	Base	Water, Maize Starch, Gluten Free Flour [Rice, Besan, Coconut], Modified Tapioca Starch [1442], Sunflower Oil, Rice Syrup, Maltodextrin, Yeast, Rice Starch, Salt, Baking Powder, Stabiliser (412, 415)	May contain Sesame seeds.
ALL PIZZAS TOPPED WITH MOZZARELLA CHEESE	Topping	Pasteurised Milk, Pasteurised Skim Milk, Salt, Starter Cultures, Non Animal Rennet, Anti-Caking Agent (Tapioca Starch, 200, 460)	M
VEGAN CHEESE	Topping	Water, Coconut Oil (21%), Starch, Modified Starch, Sea Salt, Anti-Caking Agent (Tapioca Starch), Vegan Mozzarella Flavour, Olive Extract, Colour: B-Carotene.	-
LOW CARB BASE	Base	Wholemeal Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Cauliflower, Water, Linseed, Yeast, Iodised Salt, Vegetable Oils (Olive, Canola), Parmesan Cheese (Milk, Tapioca Starch, Salt, Cultures, Vegetarin Rennet, Lipase), Breadcrumbs (Wheat Flour, Sugar, Salt, Yeast, Canola Oil), Preservative (282).	W,M,G

Starters	Topping	Ingredients	Allergens	Topping: when pizza is made on gluten freebase	Other
HERB & GARLIC SQUARES	Garlic Oil Base	Fresh Garlic, Salt, Water Added, Canola Oil	W, G, M	GF	
	Mixed Herbs	Fresh Parsley, Fresh Mint		GF	
	Mozzarella	Pasteurised Milk, Pasteurised Skim Milk, Salt, Starter Cultures, Non Animal Rennet, Anti-Caking Agent (Tapioca Starch, 200, 460)		GF	
HERB & GARLIC SOURDOUGH		White Bread, Garlic and Parsley Filling Wheat Flour (Wheat flour, Thiamine, Folic acid), Water, Ciabatta Mix (Wheat flour, Wheat fibre, Dehydrated Sourdough Starter, Gluten, Stabilisers (466, 415), Sugar, Vegetable Emulsifier(472e), Acidity Regulators (330, 300), Barley, Malt Extract, Anti-caking agent (341), Enzymes], Salt, Yeast, Vinegar, Olive oil, Preservative (281). Margarine Filling: Margarine (Vegetable oil, water, salt, emulsifiers (471,472c), antioxidant (304), natural Flavour, natural colour (160a)), Garlic , Parsley, Polenta	W, G	G	
BRUSCHETTA SQUARES	Tomato Base	Tomato Puree (98%), Salt, Sugar, Onion, Aromatic Plants, Spices	W, M, Sp	GF	
	Mozzarella	Pasteurised Milk, Pasteurised Skim Milk, Salt, Starter Cultures, Non Animal Rennet, Anti-Caking Agent (Tapioca Starch, 200, 460)		GF	
	Spanish Onions	Fresh Spanish Onions		GF	
	Tomato	Fresh Tomato		GF	
	Feta	Skim Milk, Palm Oil, Salt, Lactic Culture, Microbial Rennet		GF	
	Balsamic Vinegar Dressing	Grape Must, (Wine Vinegar, Concentrated Grape Must, Colour (150d), Anti-Oxidant: Sulphur Dioxide), Wine Vinegar, Colour (150d), Thickeners (1422), Vegetable Gum (415)), Olive Oil.		GF	
	Basil	Fresh Basil		GF	
VEGAN CARAMELISED ONION & BALSAMIC FIG SQUARES	Garlic oil base	Fresh Garlic, Salt, Water Added, Canola Oil	W, G, SOY, Sp,, TNUTS. May Contain Sesame Seeds.	GF	
	Vegan Mozzarella	Water, Coconut Oil, Starch, Modified Starch (1404, 1450), Salt, Anticaking Agent, Flavour, Olive Extract, Colour (160a)		GF	
	Caramelised Onions	Brown Onions (73%), Sugar, Canola Oil		GF	
	Fig and Date Reduction	Sugar, Onion, Malt Vinegar (Vinegar, Water, Caramel (150c)), Caramelised Onion (Onion, Sugar, Canola Oil), Water, Fig (6%), Date (5%), Balsamic Vinegar (2%) (Wine Vinegar, Grape Must, Caramel (150d), Antioxidant (224)), Salt, Garlic, Pectin, Ginger, Rice Flour.		G	
	Balsamic Vinegar Dressing	Grape Must, (Wine Vinegar, Concentrated Grape Must, Colour (150d), Anti-Oxidant: Sulphur Dioxide), Wine Vinegar, Colour (150d), Thickeners (1422), Vegetable Gum (415)), Olive Oil.		GF	
	Thyme	Fresh Thyme		GF	
BOURBON BBQ PORK RIBS		BBQ Pork Ribs (Pork (80%), Sauce (20%) [Water, Sugar, Tomato Paste, Molasses, Garlic, Dijon Mustard (Water, White Balsamic Vinegar, White Wine, Sugar, Deheated Mustard Flour, Salt, Garlic, Pepper, Citric Acid (330), Acetic Acid (260)), Onion, Salt, Bourbon Whiskey (1.5%), Smoke Flavour, Tamarind, Acetic Acid (260), Spices (Garlic, Pepper, Chilli Powder, Nutmeg, Cloves, Rosemary, Coriander), Caramel (150c), Vegetable Protein Extract (Soy, Maize), Xanthan (415), Citric Acid (330)]), Rocket, BBQ Sauce (Sugar, Tomatoes (40%) (From Paste), Water, Cornflour (From Wheat), Food Acids (Acetic, Citric), Salt, Corn Syrup, Solids, Colour (Caramel 150c From Wheat), Vegetable Gum (Pectin), Spice (0.5%), Spice Extract, Onion).	SOY, G. May Contain Wheat, Oats, Fish, Milk, Sesame Seeds,	G	

Allergens Key W = Wheat. G = Gluten M = Milk PNUTS = Peanuts TNUTS = Tree Nuts SOY = Soy F = Fish/Seafood EGG = Egg Ss = Sesame Seeds Sp = Sulphites
L = Lupin

Other Key GF = Gluten free Spicy = Spicy Heart = Low in Saturated Fat [See last page for more information on gluten and other allergens](#)

Upper Crust Pizzas	Topping	Ingredients	Allergens	Topping: when pizza is made on gluten free base	Other
MOROCCAN LAMB	Tomato Base	Tomato Puree (98%), Salt, Sugar, Onion, Aromatic Plants, Spices	W, G, M, SOY, Ss	GF	
	Moroccan Lamb	Fresh Butterflied Lamb, Oil, Spices, Salt, Dextrose, Dehydrated Vegetables, Sugar, Herbs, Natural Flavour (Soy), Sesame Seeds, Rice Cereal, Flavour Enhancer (635), Canola Oil, Anti-Caking Agent (551), Spice Extract (160c)		GF	
	Spanish Onions	Fresh Spanish Onions		GF	
	Baby Spinach	Fresh Baby Spinach Leaves		GF	
	Mozzarella	Pasteurised Milk, Pasteurised Skim Milk, Salt, Starter Cultures, Non Animal Rennet, Anti-Caking Agent (Tapioca Starch, 200, 460)		GF	
	Mint Yogurt	Cows Milk, Culture, Skim Milk Powder, Fresh Mint		GF	
	Lemon Wedge	Fresh Lemon		GF	
SAUSAGE DUO	Tomato Base	Tomato Puree (98%), Salt, Sugar, Onion, Aromatic Plants, Spices	W, G, M, SOY	GF	
	Italian Sausage	Pork Meat (96%), Salt, Spices, Maltodextrin, Sugar, Dextrose, Antioxidant (316), Sodium Nitrite (250), Edible Casing, Smoke.		GF	
	Chorizo Sausage	Pork Meat (96%), Salt, Spices, Sugar, Maltodextrin, Dextrose, Antioxidant (316), Sodium Nitrite (250), Edible Animal Casing, Smoke.		GF	
	Roast Red Capsicum	Red Peppers (60%), Water, Vinegar, Salt, Sugar		GF	
	Caramelised Onions	Brown Onions (73%), Sugar, Canola Oil		GF	
	Mozzarella	Pasteurised Milk, Pasteurised Skim Milk, Salt, Starter Cultures, Non Animal Rennet, Anti-Caking Agent (Tapioca Starch, 200, 460)		GF	
	Buffalo Mozzarella	Buffalo Milk, Salt, Rennet.		GF	
TRUFFLE BEEF 'ROSSINI'	Béchamel Sauce	Water, Cheese 15%,(milk, salt, starter culture, enzymes), Vegetable Oil, Thickener (modified cornstarch), Sugar, Garlic, Salt, Onion, Food Acid (lactic), Vegetable Gum (xanthan),Natural Flavour, Yeast Extract, Cheese Flavour (contains dairy, wheat), Spices	W, G, M, SOY, F, EGG	G	
	Wagyu Beef	Wagyu (beef), Teriyaki Flavour (sugar, salt, soy sauce powder, soybeans, wheat, salt, maltodextrin), Vegetable Powders, Vegetable Gum (xanthan), Natural Colour (malted barley extract powder, contains gluten), Spice, Food Acid (citric), Thickener (1422), Yeast Extract, Vinegar Powder (contains thickener 1401), Soy Sauce (water, soybeans, wheat, salt), Sweet Soy Sauce (sugar, soy sauce (26%), water, soya beans, salt, wheat), Water, Molasses, Salt, Burnt Sugar Syrup, Preservative (202), Flavouring, Garlic (garlic 97%, salt 3%), Ginger		G	
	Caramelised Onions	Brown Onions (73%), Sugar, Canola Oil		GF	
	Wild Mushroom Mix	Fresh Oyster, Portobello, Shiitake and Button Mushrooms		GF	
	Truffle Aioli	Whole Egg Mayonnaise (Pasteurised Whole Egg, Vinegar, Sugar, Salt, Mustard), Black Truffle (4%), Mushroom, Salt, Olive Oil, Anchovy, Olive		GF	
	Buffalo Mozzarella	Pasteurised Milk, Pasteurised Skim Milk, Salt, Starter Cultures, Non Animal Rennet, Anti-Caking Agent (Tapioca Starch, 200, 460)		GF	
	Parsley	Fresh Parsley		GF	
	Basil	Fresh Basil		GF	
	Mozzarella	Pasteurised Milk, Pasteurised Skim Milk, Salt, Cultures, Enzymes (non animal - rennet)		GF	
ZAATAR SPICED LAMB W/ZHUG	Goat Cheese Cream	Pasteurised Reduced Fat Cream (from milk), Culture, Milk Fat: 18% Minimum, Pasteurised Goats Milk, Salt, Cultures and Non-Animal Rennet.	W, G, M, SOY	GF	
	Zaatar Spiced Lamb	Butterflied Lamb, Oil, Natural Flavour (Soy), Dehydrated Vegetables, Spices, Food Acids (330), Canola Oil, Anticaking Agent (551), Zaatar (Herbs, Sesame Seed, Salt, Spice).		G	
	Caramelised Onions	Brown Onions (73%), Sugar, Canola Oil		GF	
	Beetroot and Feta Relish	Beetroot (50%), Crumbled Fetta (Pasteurised Cows Milk, Non- Animal Rennet, Citric Acid, Steam Cleaned Salt), Neufchatel (Milk, Cream, Salt, TatCC9 (410, 412), Starter Cultures), Sugar, Canola Oil, Salt, E262, Citric Acid		GF (May Contain Phytosterol, Phytostanols and Esters)	
	Zhug	Jalapeno Pepper (60%), Water, Vinegar, Salt, Coriander, Parsley, Olive oil, Ground Cumin, Ground Cardamom, Garlic minced, Lemon juice			
	Parsley	Fresh Parsley		GF	
	Lemon Wedge	Fresh Lemon Wedge		GF	
	Mozzarella	Pasteurised Milk, Pasteurised Skim Milk, Salt, Starter Cultures, Non Animal Rennet, Anti-Caking Agent (Tapioca Starch, 200, 460)		GF	

Allergens Key W = Wheat. G = Gluten M = Milk PNUTS = Peanuts TNUTS = Tree Nuts SOY = Soy F = Fish/Seafood EGG = Egg Ss = Sesame Seeds Sp = Sulphites
L = Lupin

Other Key GF = Gluten free Spicy = Spicy Heart = Low in Saturated Fat See last page for more information on gluten and other allergens

Upper Crust Pizzas	Topping	Ingredients	Allergens	Topping: when pizza is made on gluten free base	Other
PULLED PORK	BBQ Base	Tomatoes (from Paste), Sugar, Cornflour (from Wheat), Food Acids (acetic, citric), Salt, Water, Corn Syrup Solids, Colour (Caramel 150C), Vegetable Gum (Pectin), Spices, Tamarind Extract, Yeast Extract, Onion, Manufactured on Equipment that Processes Peanuts	W, G, M, SOY, EGG May contain PNUTS	G	
	Pulled Pork	Pork (90%)[pork (90%), marinade (water, soy protein, salt, mineral salts (450, 451), dextrose), garlic, pepper], spicy sauce [water, lemon juice (water, lemon juice concentrate, preservative (223)(contains Sulphite)), Peri Peri spice (salt, herbs & spices, maltodextrin, dehydrated vegetables, tomato powder (contains anti-caking agent(551)), food acid (Citric), vegetable gum (Xanthan, Guar, Methyl Cellulose), natural flavour, vinegar powder, wheat fibre, malt extract powder (from barley), yeast extract, spice extract), sugar, olive oil, crushed garlic(garlic, salt), modified starch (1422), salt, bay leaves]		G	
	Caramelised Onions	Brown Onions (73%), Sugar, Canola Oil		GF	
	Mozzarella	Pasteurised Milk, Pasteurised Skim Milk, Salt, Starter Cultures, Non Animal Rennet, Anti-Caking Agent (Tapioca Starch, 200, 460)		GF	
	Slaw	Wombok, Cabbage, Carrot		GF	
	Fresh Pear	Fresh Pear		GF	
	Garlic Aioli	Mayonnaise [Soybean Oil, Corn Sweeteners, Whole Eggs, Vinegar, Lemon Juice, Salt, Calcium Sulphite, Spices, Citric Acid, Calcium Disodium EDTA], Garlic, Canola Oil [antioxidant (320)], Coriander, Lemon Juice [Preservative(202)], Salt, Pepper		GF	
PEKING DUCK	Hoisin Base	Hoisin (Sugar, Water, Fermented Soybean Paste (Water, Salt, Soybean, Wheat Flour), Spices Extract, Colours (100, 150d), Modified Corn Starch, Sesame Seed Paste, Dried Garlic, Salt, Salted Chili Pepper (Chili, Salt)), Yeast (Emulsifier (491)).	W, G, M, SOY, May contain PNUTS	G	
	Marinated Peking Duck	Duck , Salt, Mineral Salts (451, 452, 450), Dextrose, Vegetable Powders, Food Acid (260), Sugar, Tomato Powder, Soy Sauce Powder (SOY, WHEAT), Maltodextrin, Vegetable Oil, Vegetable Powders, Colours (102, 110, 150d (Sulphites) 120, Fermented Rice, Spices Emulsifiers (472e, 471) Vegetable Gum (415) Flavour Enhancer (635) Colour (Paprika Oleoresin)		G	
	Shallots	Brown Onions (73%), Sugar, Canola Oil		GF	
	Mozzarella	Pasteurised Milk, Pasteurised Skim Milk, Salt, Starter Cultures, Non Animal Rennet, Anti-Caking Agent (Tapioca Starch, 200, 460)		GF	
	Chilli	Chilli		GF	
	Cucumber Slaw	Cucumber, Shallot, Coriander		GF	
	Orange Glaze	Sugar, Orange Pulp, Flavour, Xanthan Gum (415), Potassium Sorbate (202), Citric Acid (330).		GF	
CURED BRESAOLA W/ PEACHES & BALSAMIC FIG	Cream Cheese	Milk, Cream (from Milk), Milk Solids, Salt, Vegetable Gum (410), Starter Culture	W, M, Sp, G. May Contain Soybean.	GF	
	Sour Cream	Pasteurised Reduced Fat Cream (from milk), Culture, Milk Fat: 18% Minimum		GF	
	Mozzarella	Pasteurised Milk, Pasteurised Skim Milk, Salt, Starter Cultures, Non Animal Rennet, Anti-Caking Agent (Tapioca Starch, 200, 460)		GF	
	Spanish Onions	Fresh Spanish Onions		GF	
	Fig and Date Reduction	Sugar, Onion, Malt Vinegar (Vinegar, Water, Caramel (150c)), Caramelised Onion (Onion, Sugar, Canola Oil), Water, Fig (6%), Date (5%), Balsamic Vinegar (2%) (Wine Vinegar, Grape Must, Caramel (150d), Antioxidant (224)), Salt, Garlic, Pectin, Ginger, Rice Flour.		G	
	Peach	Yellow Peach (60%), Water, Fruit Juice		GF	
	Bresaola	Premium Australian Beef (95%), Salt, Dextrose (Maize Or Tapioca), Herbs & Spices, Antioxidant (316), Preservatives (251, 250), Starter Culture		G	
	Wild Rocket	Fresh Wild Rocket		GF	
	Salt & Cracked Pepper	Salt, Pepper		GF	

Allergens Key W = Wheat. G = Gluten M = Milk PNUTS = Peanuts TNUTS = Tree Nuts SOY = Soy F = Fish/Seafood EGG = Egg Ss = Sesame Seeds Sp = Sulphites
L = Lupin

Other Key GF = Gluten free Spicy = Spicy Heart = Low in Saturated Fat [See last page for more information on gluten and other allergens](#)

Meat Pizzas	Topping	Ingredients	Allergens	Topping: when pizza is made on gluten free base	Other
PEPPERONI	Tomato Base	Tomato Puree (98%), Salt, Sugar, Onion, Aromatic Plants, Spices	W, G, M, SOY, Sp, GF*	GF	
	Pepperoni	Meat Including Pork (97%), Salt, Spices, Mineral Salts (450,451,452), Antioxidants (316), Fermented Rice, Preservative (250)		GF	
	Spanish Onions	Fresh Spanish Onions		GF	
	Fresh Capsicum	Fresh Green Capsicums		GF	
	Ground Angus Beef	Ground Angus Beef, Tomato Sauce (Tomato Puree (98%), Salt Sugar, Onion, Aromatic Plants, Spices), Oil, Spices, Sea Salt Flakes, Canola Oil, Vegetable Powders, Smoke Oil, Pepper		GF	Spicy
	Olive Tapenade	Olives (90%), Olive Oil, Salt, Citric Acid (330)		GF	
	Garlic	Fresh Garlic, Salt, Water Added, Canola Oil		GF	
	Mozzarella	Pasteurised Milk, Pasteurised Skim Milk, Salt, Starter Cultures, Non Animal Rennet, Anti-Caking Agent (Tapioca Starch, 200, 460)		GF	
Chilli (Optional)	Dried Chilli Flakes		GF		
MEAT DELUXE	Barbeque Base	Tomatoes (from paste), Sugar, Cornflour (from wheat), Food Acids (acetic, citric), Salt, Water, Corn Syrup Solids, Colour (caramel 150C), Vegetable Gum (pectin), Spices, Tamarind Extract, Yeast Extract, Onion, Manufactured On Equipment that Processes Peanuts	W, G, M, SOY, Sp, May contain PNUTS	G	
	Ham	Pork Meat (73%), Water, Salt, Acidity Regulator (325), Emulsifiers (451, 508, 450, 452), Thickeners (407, 412), Sugar, Dextrose (Tapioca or Maize), Antioxidant (316), Yeast Extract, Sodium Nitrite (250). Smoked.		GF	
	Pepperoni	Meat Including Pork (95%), Salt, Spices Mineral Salts (450,451, 452), Antioxidants (316) Sodium Nitrate (250), Fermented Rice		GF	
	Italian Sausage	Pork Meat (96%), Salt, Spices, Maltodextrin, Sugar, Dextrose, Antioxidant (316), Sodium Nitrite (250), Edible Casing, Smoke.		GF	
	Seasoned Chicken Breast	Chicken (90%), Water, Garlic Salt (garlic & salt), Canola Oil, Paprika, Sugar, Chilli, Herbs and Spices, Mineral Salt (450 451)		GF	
	Ground Angus Beef	Ground Angus Beef, Tomato Sauce (Tomato Puree (98%), Salt Sugar, Onion, Aromatic Plants, Spices), Oil, Spices, Sea Salt Flakes, Canola Oil, Vegetable Powders, Smoke Oil, Pepper		GF	
	Bacon	Pork meat (90%), water, salt, emulsifiers (451, 450, 452), sugar, antioxidant (316), sodium nitrite (250), vegetable gum (415). Smoked		GF	
	Mozzarella	Pasteurised Milk, Pasteurised Skim Milk, Salt, Starter Cultures, Non Animal Rennet, Anti-Caking Agent (Tapioca Starch, 200, 460)		GF	
CRUST SUPREME	Tomato Base	Tomato Puree (98%), Salt, Sugar, Onion, Aromatic Plants, Spices	W, G, M, SOY	GF	
	Ham	Pork Meat (73%), Water, Salt, Acidity Regulator (325), Emulsifiers (451, 508, 450, 452), Thickeners (407, 412), Sugar, Dextrose (Tapioca or Maize), Antioxidant (316), Yeast Extract, Sodium Nitrite (250). Smoked.		GF	
	Pepperoni	Meat Including Pork (95%), Salt, Spices Mineral Salts (450,451, 452), Antioxidants (316) Sodium Nitrate (250), Fermented Rice		GF	
	Fresh Capsicum	Fresh Green Capsicums		GF	
	Spanish Onions	Fresh Spanish Onions		GF	
	Pineapple	Pineapple, Water (58% Min), Sugar		GF	
	Olives	Olives, Water, Salt, Wine Vinegar, Olive Oil		GF	
	Mozzarella	Pasteurised Milk, Pasteurised Skim Milk, Salt, Starter Cultures, Non Animal Rennet, Anti-Caking Agent (Tapioca Starch, 200, 460)		GF	

Allergens Key W = Wheat. G = Gluten M = Milk PNUTS = Peanuts TNUTS = Tree Nuts SOY = Soy F = Fish/Seafood EGG = Egg Ss = Sesame Seeds Sp = Sulphites
L = Lupin

Other Key GF = Gluten free Spicy = Spicy Heart = Low in Saturated Fat See last page for more information on gluten and other allergens

Meat Pizzas	Topping	Ingredients	Allergens	Topping: when pizza is made on gluten free base	Other
MEXICAN	Spicy Tomato Salsa	Tomato (50%), Capsicum, Onion, Gherkin, Spices, Garlic, Concentrated Lime Juice, Sugar, Thickeners (1422), Vinegar, Acidity Regulator (262), Salt	W, G, M	GF	Spicy
	Chorizo	Pork Meat (96%), Salt, Spices, Sugar, Maltodextrin, Dextrose, Antioxidant (316), Sodium Nitrite (250), Edible Animal Casing, Smoke.		GF	
	Spanish Onions	Fresh Spanish Onions		GF	
	Roast Red Capsicum	Red Peppers (60%), Water, Vinegar, Salt, Sugar		GF	
	Jalapenos	Jalapeno Pepper (60%), Water, Vinegar, Salt		GF	
	Chilli	Dried Chilli Flakes		GF	
	Mozzarella	Pasteurised Milk, Pasteurised Skim Milk, Salt, Starter Cultures, Non Animal Rennet, Anti-Caking Agent (Tapioca Starch, 200, 460)		GF	
	Avocado Salsa	Avocado, Spanish Onion, Tomato, Lemon Juice, Salt & Pepper		GF	
MEDITERRANEAN LAMB	Sour Cream (optional)	Pasteurised Reduced Fat Cream (from milk), Culture, Milk Fat: 18% Minimum	W, G, M, SOY, GF*	GF	
	Garlic Infused Base	Fresh Garlic, Salt, Water Added, Canola Oil		GF	
	Mediterranean Lamb	Butterflied Lamb, Oil, Natural Flavour (Soy), Dehydrated Vegetables, Spices, Food Acids (330), Canola Oil, Anticaking Agent (551)		GF	
	Tomato	Fresh Tomato		GF	
	Fresh Capsicum	Fresh Green Capsicums		GF	
	Spanish Onions	Fresh Spanish Onions		GF	
	Feta	Skim Milk, Palm Oil, Salt, Lactic Culture, Microbial Rennet		GF	
	Oregano	Dried Oregano		GF	
	Mozzarella	Pasteurised Milk, Pasteurised Skim Milk, Salt, Starter Cultures, Non Animal Rennet, Anti-Caking Agent (Tapioca Starch, 200, 460)		GF	
	Mint Yoghurt	Cows Milk, Culture, Skim Milk Powder, Fresh Mint		GF	
PROSCIUTTO	Lemon Wedge	Fresh Lemon	W, G, M, EGG	GF	
	Tomato Base	Tomato Puree (98%), Salt, Sugar, Onion, Aromatic Plants, Spices		GF	
	Prosciutto	Pork (96%), Salt, Dextrose, Sugar, Flavour, Antioxidants (300, 301), Preservatives (252, 250).		GF	
	Garlic	Fresh Garlic, Salt, Water Added, Canola Oil		GF	
	Tomatoes	Fresh Tomatoes		GF	
	Mozzarella	Pasteurised Milk, Pasteurised Skim Milk, Salt, Starter Cultures, Non Animal Rennet, Anti-Caking Agent (Tapioca Starch, 200, 460)		GF	
	Shaved Parmesan	Pasteurised Milk, Salt, Starter Cultures, Enzymes. Contains Egg Protein		GF	
QUATTRO SALUMI	Wild Rocket	Fresh Wild Rocket	W, G, M	GF	
	Mozzarella (90g)	Pasteurised Milk, Pasteurised Skim Milk, Salt, Starter Cultures, Non Animal Rennet, Anti-Caking Agent (Tapioca Starch, 200, 460)		GF	
	Tomato Cherry	Fresh cherry tomatoes		GF	
	Hot Sopressa	Pork (95%), Salt, Spices, Dextrose, Lactose, Sugar, Skim Milk Powder, Antioxidant (300), Culture, Preservatives (252, 250)		GF	
	Prosciutto	Pork (96%), Salt, Dextrose, Sugar, Flavour, Antioxidants (300, 301), Preservatives (252, 250)		GF	
	Pancetta Schiacciata	Pork (95%), Salt, Dextrose, Sugar, Spices, Garlic, Antioxidant (301), Flavouring, Preservative (252)		GF	
	Buffalo Mozzarella	Buffalo Milk, Salt, Rennet		GF	
	Tomato Base	Tomato Puree (98%), Salt, Sugar, Onion, Aromatic Plants, Spices		GF	

Allergens Key W = Wheat. G = Gluten M = Milk PNUTS = Peanuts TNUTS = Tree Nuts SOY = Soy F = Fish/Seafood EGG = Egg Ss = Sesame Seeds Sp = Sulphites
L = Lupin

Other Key GF = Gluten free Spicy = Spicy Heart = Low in Saturated Fat See last page for more information on gluten and other allergens

Chicken Pizzas	Topping	Ingredients	Allergens	Topping: when pizza is made on gluten free base	Other
PESTO CHICKEN CLUB	Tomato Base	Tomato Puree (98%), Salt, Sugar, Onion, Aromatic Plants, Spices	W, G, M, TNUTS, SOY, EGG	GF	
	Seasoned Chicken Breast	Chicken (90%), Water, Garlic Salt (garlic & salt), Canola Oil, Paprika, Sugar, Chilli, Herbs and Spices, Mineral Salt (450, 451)		GF	
	Spanish Onions	Fresh Spanish Onions		GF	
	Garlic	Fresh Garlic, Salt, Water Added, Canola Oil		GF	
	Prosciutto	Pork (96%), Salt, Dextrose, Sugar, Flavour, Antioxidants (300, 301), Preservatives (252, 250).		GF	
	Tomatoes	Tomatoes		GF	
	Avocado	Fresh Avocado		GF	
	Mozzarella	Pasteurised Milk, Pasteurised Skim Milk, Salt, Starter Cultures, Non Animal Rennet, Anti-Caking Agent (Tapioca Starch, 200, 460)		GF	
Pesto Aioli	Mayonnaise (soya bean oil, whole egg, glucose, water, vinegar, salt, spices, lemon juice), canola oil, parsley, basil, vinegar (grapes, antioxidant 220 or 224), Parmesan cheese (milk, starter culture, non-animal rennet, salt, lipase, rice flour), almond. Contains soy, egg, sulphites, nuts (almonds) and milk	GF			
VIETNAMESE CHILLI CHICKEN	Hoisin Base	White sugar, water, fermented soybean paste(water, salt, soybean, wheat), Garlic, dried sweet potato, salt, colours, (caramel Plain/150a/E150a, allura red Ac/129/E129), modified corn starch, sesame paste, spices, salted chilli pepper, acid (acetic acid/260/E260)	W, G, M, SOY, F, TNUTS, Ss May Contain PNUTS, EGG	G	Spicy
	Sweet Chilli Sauce	Sugar, Water, Red Chilli (18%), Garlic, Salt, Thickener (Modified Corn Starch: E1422), Acidity Regulator (Acetic Acid: E260)		GF	
	Garlic Base	Fresh Garlic, Salt, Water Added, Canola Oil		GF	
	Seasoned Chicken Breast	Chicken (90%), Water, Garlic Salt (garlic & salt), Canola Oil, Paprika, Sugar, Chilli, Herbs and Spices, Mineral Salt (450, 451)		GF	
	Shallots	Fresh Shallots		GF	
	Fresh Coriander	Fresh coriander		GF	
	Coriander Aioli	Mayonnaise [Soybean Oil, Corn Sweeteners, Whole Eggs, Vinegar, Lemon Juice, Salt, Calcium Sulphite, Spices, Citric Acid, Calcium Disodium EDTA], Garlic, Canola Oil [antioxidant (320)], Coriander, Lemon Juice [Preservative(202)], Salt, Pepper		GF	
	Mozzarella	Pasteurised Milk, Pasteurised Skim Milk, Salt, Starter Cultures, Non Animal Rennet, Anti-Caking Agent (Tapioca Starch, 200, 460)		GF	
Fresh Chilli	Fresh Chilli	GF			
TANDOORI	Tomato Base	Tomato Puree (98%), Salt, Sugar, Onion, Aromatic Plants, Spices	W, G, M, TNUTS		Spicy
	Tandoori Chicken	Chicken (90%), Tandoori Paste (water, red lentils, vegetable oil, malt vinegar; from barley, lemon juice, cumin, ginger puree, cayenne pepper, mustard powder, salt, ginger, coriander, cardamom, paprika, garlic powder, spices, onion powder, ground celery, colour - 110, 124), Yoghurt (skim milk, milk solids non fat, cream, live yoghurt culture)		G	
	Shallots	Fresh Shallots		GF	
	Cashews	Cashews: Toasted, Unsalted		GF	
	Mozzarella	Pasteurised Milk, Pasteurised Skim Milk, Salt, Starter Cultures, Non Animal Rennet, Anti-Caking Agent (Tapioca Starch, 200, 460)		GF	
BBQ	Barbeque Base	Tomatoes (from paste), Sugar, Cornflour (from wheat), Food Acids (acetic, citric), Salt, Water, Corn Syrup Solids, Colour (caramel 150C), Vegetable Gum (pectin), Spices, Tamarind Extract, Yeast Extract, Onion, Manufactured On Equipment that Processes Peanuts	W, G, M, May contain PNUTS	G	
	Seasoned Chicken Breast	Chicken (90%), Water, Garlic Salt (garlic & salt), Canola Oil, Paprika, Sugar, Chilli, Herbs and Spices, Mineral Salt (450, 451)		GF	
	Mushrooms	Fresh Mushrooms		GF	
	Spanish Onions	Fresh Spanish Onions		GF	
	Shallots	Fresh Shallots		GF	
	Mozzarella	Pasteurised Milk, Pasteurised Skim Milk, Salt, Starter Cultures, Non Animal Rennet, Anti-Caking Agent (Tapioca Starch, 200, 460)		GF	
Feta (Optional)	Skim Milk, Palm Oil, Salt, Lactic Culture, Microbial Non-Animal Rennet	GF			

Allergens Key W = Wheat. G = Gluten M = Milk PNUTS = Peanuts TNUTS = Tree Nuts SOY = Soy F = Fish/Seafood EGG = Egg Ss = Sesame Seeds Sp = Sulphites
L = Lupin

Other Key GF = Gluten free Spicy = Spicy Heart = Low in Saturated Fat See last page for more information on gluten and other allergens

Chicken Pizzas	Topping	Ingredients	Allergens	Topping: when pizza is made on gluten free base	Other
PERI - PERI	Tomato Base	Tomato Puree (98%), Salt, Sugar, Onion, Aromatic Plants, Spices	W, G, M, EGG, SOY	GF	Spicy
	Seasoned Chicken Breast	Chicken (90%), Water, Garlic Salt (garlic & salt), Canola Oil, Paprika, Sugar, Chilli, Herbs and Spices, Mineral Salt (450, 451)		GF	
	Shallots	Fresh Shallots		GF	
	Roast Red Capsicum	Red Peppers (60%), Water, Vinegar, Salt, Sugar		GF	
	Caramelised Onions	Brown Onions (73%), Sugar, Canola Oil		GF	
	Bocconcini	STATE DIFFERENCE (see the last page for details)		GF	
	Mozzarella	Pasteurised Milk, Pasteurised Skim Milk, Salt, Starter Cultures, Non Animal Rennet, Anti-Caking Agent (Tapioca Starch, 200, 460)		GF	
	Peri Peri Sauce	Mayonnaise (79.2%), (Soybean oil, whole eggs, Vinegar(grapes, Sulphur dioxide), Lemon Juice, water, Salt, Spice, Citric Acid), Piri Piri Sauce (Fresh chilli, vegetable oil, Rock salt, Garlic, Vinegar, Cayenne pepper).		GF	

Seafood Pizzas	Topping	Ingredients	Allergens	Topping: when pizza is made on gluten free base	Other
SEAFOOD MARINARA	Tomato Base	Tomato Puree (98%), Salt, Sugar, Onion, Aromatic Plants, Spices	W, F, G, M, Sp	GF	
	Marinated Tiger Prawns	Prawn, Water, Mineral Salt (451), Fresh Parsley, Garlic		GF	
	Scallops	Scallops (roe off)		GF	
	Mussels	Mussel Meat		GF	
	Sundried Tomatoes	Sundried Tomatoes (90%), Canola Oil, Oregano, Garlic, Basil, Chilli, Parsley, Thyme, Fennel, Preservative (220)		GF	
	Bocconcini	STATE DIFFERENCE (see the last page for details)		GF	
	Mozzarella	Pasteurised Milk, Pasteurised Skim Milk, Salt, Starter Cultures, Non Animal Rennet, Anti-Caking Agent (Tapioca Starch, 200, 460)		GF	
	Mixed Herbs	Fresh Parsley, Fresh Mint		GF	
	Lemon Wedge	Fresh Lemon		GF	
GARLIC PRAWN	Tomato Base	Tomato Puree (98%), Salt, Sugar, Onion, Aromatic Plants, Spices	W, F, G, M, Sp	GF	
	Marinated Tiger Prawns	Prawn, Water, Mineral Salt (451), Fresh Parsley, Garlic		GF	
	Sundried Tomatoes	Sundried Tomatoes (90%), Canola Oil, Oregano, Garlic, Basil, Chilli, Parsley, Thyme, Fennel, Preservative (220)		GF	
	Shallots	Fresh Shallots		GF	
	Roast Red Capsicum	Red Peppers (60%), Water, Vinegar, Salt, Sugar		GF	
	Feta	Skim Milk, Palm Oil, Salt, Lactic Culture, Microbial Non-Animal Rennet		GF	
	Mozzarella	Pasteurised Milk, Pasteurised Skim Milk, Salt, Starter Cultures, Non Animal Rennet, Anti-Caking Agent (Tapioca Starch, 200, 460)		GF	
	Mixed Herbs	Fresh Parsley, Fresh Mint		GF	
Lemon Wedge	Fresh Lemon	GF			
SZECHUAN CHILLI PRAWN	Sweet Chilli Sauce	Sugar, Water, Red Chilli (18%), Garlic, Salt, Thickener (Modified Corn Starch: E1422), Acidity Regulator (Acetic Acid: E260)	W, F, G, M	GF	Spicy
	Marinated Tiger Prawns	Prawn, Water, Mineral Salt (451), Fresh Parsley, Garlic		GF	
	Chilli	Fresh Chilli		GF	
	Shallots	Fresh Shallots		GF	
	Bocconcini	STATE DIFFERENCE (see the last page for details)		GF	
	Lemon Wedge	Fresh Lemon		GF	
	Mozzarella	Pasteurised Milk, Pasteurised Skim Milk, Salt, Starter Cultures, Non Animal Rennet, Anti-Caking Agent (Tapioca Starch, 200, 460)		GF	
	Szechuan Seasoning	Sugar, Salt, Spices, Rice Cereal, Dextrose, Acidity Regulator (262), Food Acid (330), Wheat Cereal, Dehydrated Vegetables, Herbs, Anti-Caking AGent (551), Spice Extract (160c),Hydrolysed Vegetable Powder (Soy)		G	

Allergens Key W = Wheat. G = Gluten M = Milk PNUTS = Peanuts TNUTS = Tree Nuts SOY = Soy F = Fish/Seafood EGG = Egg Ss = Sesame Seeds Sp = Sulphites
L = Lupin

Other Key GF = Gluten free Spicy = Spicy Heart = Low in Saturated Fat [See last page for more information on gluten and other allergens](#)

Vegetarian Pizzas	Topping	Ingredients	Allergens	Topping: when pizza is made on gluten free base	Other
VEGETARIAN SUPREME	Tomato Base	Tomato Puree (98%), Salt, Sugar, Onion, Aromatic Plants, Spices	W, G, M, SOY, TNUTS, EGG, Sp	GF	
	Eggplant	Eggplant, Garlic, Parsley, Canola Oil		GF	
	Artichokes	Hearts of Artichokes (58%), Water, Salt, Citric & Ascorbic Acid Added		GF	
	Baby Spinach	Fresh Baby Spinach Leaves		GF	
	Roast Red Capsicum	Red Peppers (60%), Water, Vinegar, Salt, Sugar		GF	
	Mushrooms	Fresh Mushrooms		GF	
	Sundried Tomatoes	Sundried Tomatoes (90%), Canola Oil, Oregano, Garlic, Basil, Chilli, Parsley, Thyme, Fennel, Preservative (220)		GF	
	Bocconcini	STATE DIFFERENCE (see the last page for details)		GF	
	Mozzarella	Pasteurised Milk, Pasteurised Skim Milk, Salt, Starter Cultures, Non Animal Rennet, Anti-Caking Agent (Tapioca Starch, 200, 460)		GF	
Pesto Aioli	Mayonnaise (soya bean oil, whole egg, glucose, water, vinegar, salt, spices, lemon juice), canola oil, parsley, basil, vinegar (grapes, antioxidant 220 or 224), Parmesan cheese (milk, starter culture, non-animal rennet, salt, lipase, rice flour), almond. Contains soy, egg, sulphites, nuts (almonds) and milk	GF			
CIRCA 1889 MARGHERITA	Tomato Base	Tomato Puree (98%), Salt, Sugar, Onion, Aromatic Plants, Spices	W, G, M	GF	
	Cherry Tomatoes	Fresh Cherry Tomatoes		GF	
	Buffalo Mozzarella	Buffalo Milk, Salt, Rennet		GF	
	Fresh Basil	Fresh Basil		GF	
	Cracked Pepper & Sea Salt	Salt, Pepper		GF	
	Mozzarella	Pasteurised Milk, Pasteurised Skim Milk, Salt, Starter Cultures, Non Animal Rennet, Anti-Caking Agent (Tapioca Starch, 200, 460)		GF	
FLORENTINE RICOTTA	Spinach and Ricotta	Spinach (38%), Parmesan Cheese (pasteurised milk, salt, starter culture, rennet - non animal -lipases), White Pepper, Mozzarella Cheese (milk, salt, starter cultures, non-animal rennet, anti-caking agent - tapioca starch 460, preservative 200), Cream, Egg, Ricotta Cheese (milk, starter cultures, non-animal rennet)	W, G, M, EGG	GF	
	Shaved Parmesan	Pasteurised Milk, Salt, Starter Cultures, Enzymes, Contains Egg Protein		GF	
	Kalamata Olives	Olives, Water, Salt, Wine Vinegar, Olive Oil		GF	
	Feta	Skim Milk, Palm Oil, Salt, Lactic Culture, Microbial Non-Animal Rennet		GF	
	Mozzarella	Pasteurised Milk, Pasteurised Skim Milk, Salt, Starter Cultures, Non Animal Rennet, Anti-Caking Agent (Tapioca Starch, 200, 460)		GF	
	Salt & Cracked Pepper	Salt, Pepper		GF	

Allergens Key W = Wheat. G = Gluten M = Milk PNUTS = Peanuts TNUTS = Tree Nuts SOY = Soy F = Fish/Seafood EGG = Egg Ss = Sesame Seeds Sp = Sulphites
L = Lupin

Other Key GF = Gluten free Spicy = Spicy Heart = Low in Saturated Fat [See last page for more information on gluten and other allergens](#)

Vegan Pizzas	Topping	Ingredients	Allergens	Topping: when pizza is made on gluten free base	Other
SMOKEY BBQ PULLED JACKFRUIT	Tomato Base	Tomato Puree (98%), Salt, Sugar, Onion, Aromatic Plants, Spices	W, G, Soy	GF	Spicy
	Smokey BBQ Pulled Jackfruit	Jackfruit, (Tomatoes, Sugar, Corn Flour (Wheat), Food Acids (260, 330), Salt, Water, Glucose, Colour (150c), Vegetable Gum (440), Yeast Extract, Spices, Tamarind, Onion), Paprika, Cayenne Pepper, Yeast, Salt		G	
	Vegan Aioli	Canola Oil, Soymilk, Garlic, Water, Vinegar, Lemon Juice, Salt, Dijon Mustard		GF	
	Vegan Mozzarella	Water, Coconut Oil, Starch, Modified Starch (1404, 1450), Salt, Anticaking Agent, Flavour, Olive Extract, Colour (160a)		GF	
	Spanish Onions	Spanish Onions		GF	
	Roasted Capsicum	Roasted Capsicum		GF	
	Herbs and Chilli	Fresh Parsley and Chilli		GF	
MEDITERRANEAN ROMESCO	Tomato Base	Tomato Puree (98%), Salt, Sugar, Onion, Aromatic Plants, Spices	W, G, TNUTS, Soy	GF	
	Vegan Mozzarella	Water, Coconut Oil, Starch, Modified Starch (1404, 1450), Salt, Anticaking Agent, Flavour, Olive Extract, Colour (160a)		GF	
	Spanish Onions	Spanish Onions		GF	
	Roasted Capsicum	Roasted Capsicum		GF	
	Cherry Tomato	Fresh Cherry Tomatoes		GF	
	Seasoned Zucchini	Fresh Zucchini, Oil, Natural Flavour (Soy), Dehydrated Vegetables, Spices, Food Acids (330), Canola Oil, Anticaking Agent (551)		GF	
	Romesco Sauce	Roasted Capsicum, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Crushed Tomato, Almonds, Garlic, Red Wine Vinegar, Paprika, Chilli Flakes, (202,211)		GF	
Salt & Cracked Pepper	Salt, Pepper	GF			
SWEET PEPPERED PINEAPPLE	Sweet Chilli Sauce	Sugar, Water, Red Chilli (18%), Garlic, Salt, Thickener (Modified Corn Starch: E1422), Acidity Regulator (Acetic Acid: E260)	W, SOY, G. May Contain Peanuts.	GF	
	Vegan Mozzarella	Water, Coconut Oil, Starch, Modified Starch (1404, 1450), Salt, Anticaking Agent, Flavour, Olive Extract, Colour (160a)		GF	
	Peppered Pineapple	Pineapple, Water (58% Min), Sugar, Cracked Black pepper, Cane Sugar, Grape Must, (Wine Vinegar, Concentrated Grape Must, Colour (150d), Anti-Oxidant: Sulphur Dioxide), Wine Vinegar, Colour (150d), Thickeners (1422), Vegetable Gum (415)), Olive Oil.		GF	
	Baby Spinach	Fresh Baby Spinach Leaves		GF	
	Caramelised Onions	Brown Onions (73%), Sugar, Canola Oil		GF	
	Vegan Aioli	Canola Oil, Soymilk, Garlic, Water, Vinegar, Lemon Juice, Salt, Dijon Mustard		GF	
	Fresh Basil	Fresh Basil		GF	
PESTO PEAR W/ FIG	Vegan Pesto	Basil Puree, Soy Beans, Canola Oil, Cashew Nuts, Salt, E262, Citric Acid, Potassium Sorbate, Sodium Benzoate.	W, SOY, Sp, G, TNUTS. May Contain Peanuts.	GF	
	Vegan Mozzarella	Water, Coconut Oil, Starch, Modified Starch (1404, 1450), Salt, Anticaking Agent, Flavour, Olive Extract, Colour (160a)		GF	
	Fresh Pear	Fresh Pear		GF	
	Caramelised Onions	Brown Onions (73%), Sugar, Canola Oil		GF	
	Fig and Date Reduction	Sugar, Onion, Malt Vinegar (Vinegar, Water, Caramel (150c)), Caramelised Onion (Onion, Sugar, Canola Oil), Water, Fig (6%), Date (5%), Balsamic Vinegar (2%) (Wine Vinegar, Grape Must, Caramel (150d), Antioxidant (224)), Salt, Garlic, Pectin, Ginger, Rice Flour.		G	
	Olive Oil	Olive Oil		GF	
	Fresh Basil	Fresh Basil		GF	
	Salt & Cracked Pepper	Salt, Pepper		GF	
Wild Rocket	Fresh Wild Rocket				

Allergens Key W = Wheat. G = Gluten M = Milk PNUTS = Peanuts TNUTS = Tree Nuts SOY = Soy F = Fish/Seafood EGG = Egg Ss = Sesame Seeds Sp = Sulphites
L = Lupin

Other Key GF = Gluten free Spicy = Spicy Heart = Low in Saturated Fat See last page for more information on gluten and other allergens

Low Carb Pizzas	Topping	Ingredients	Allergens	Topping: when pizza is made on gluten free base	Other
LOW CARB MEDITERRANEAN LAMB	Low Carb Base	Wholemeal Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Cauliflower, Water, Linseed, Yeast, Iodised Salt, Vegetable Oils (Olive, Canola), Parmesan Cheese (Milk, Tapioca Starch, Salt, Cultures, Vegetarian Rennet, Lipase), Breadcrumbs (Wheat Flour, Sugar, Salt, Yeast, Canola Oil), Preservative (282).	W, G, M, SOY,	G	
	Garlic Infused Base	Fresh Garlic, Salt, Water Added, Canola Oil		GF	
	Mediterranean Lamb	Butterflied Lamb, Oil, Natural Flavour (Soy), Dehydrated Vegetables, Spices, Food Acids (330), Canola Oil, Anticaking Agent (551)		GF	
	Tomato	Fresh Tomato		GF	
	Fresh Capsicum	Fresh Green Capsicums		GF	
	Spanish Onions	Fresh Spanish Onions		GF	
	Feta	Skim Milk, Palm Oil, Salt, Lactic Culture, Microbial Rennet		GF	
	Oregano	Dried Oregano		GF	
	Mozzarella	Pasteurised Milk, Pasteurised Skim Milk, Salt, Starter Cultures, Non Animal Rennet, Anti-Caking Agent (Tapioca Starch, 200, 460)		GF	
	Mint Yoghurt	Cows Milk, Culture, Skim Milk Powder, Fresh Mint		GF	
Lemon Wedge	Fresh Lemon	GF			
LOW CARB CHICKEN FLORENTINE RICOTTA	Low Carb Base	Wholemeal Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Cauliflower, Water, Linseed, Yeast, Iodised Salt, Vegetable Oils (Olive, Canola), Parmesan Cheese (Milk, Tapioca Starch, Salt, Cultures, Vegetarian Rennet, Lipase), Breadcrumbs (Wheat Flour, Sugar, Salt, Yeast, Canola Oil), Preservative (282).	W, G, M, EGG	G	
	Spinach and Ricotta	Spinach (38%), Parmesan Cheese (pasteurised milk, salt, starter culture, rennet - non animal -lipases), White Pepper, Mozzarella Cheese (milk, salt, starter cultures, non-animal rennet, anti-caking agent - tapioca starch 460, preservative 200), Cream, Egg, Ricotta Cheese (milk, starter cultures, non-animal rennet)		GF	
	Shaved Parmesan	Pasteurised Milk, Salt, Starter Cultures, Enzymes, Contains Egg Protein		GF	
	Kalamata Olives	Olives, Water, Salt, Wine Vinegar, Olive Oil		GF	
	Feta	Skim Milk, Palm Oil, Salt, Lactic Culture, Microbial Non-Animal Rennet		GF	
	Mozzarella	Pasteurised Milk, Pasteurised Skim Milk, Salt, Starter Cultures, Non Animal Rennet, Anti-Caking Agent (Tapioca Starch, 200, 460)		GF	
	Salt & Cracked Pepper	Salt, Pepper		GF	

Allergens Key W = Wheat. G = Gluten M = Milk PNUTS = Peanuts TNUTS = Tree Nuts SOY = Soy F = Fish/Seafood EGG = Egg Ss = Sesame Seeds Sp = Sulphites
L = Lupin

Other Key GF = Gluten free Spicy = Spicy Heart = Low in Saturated Fat [See last page for more information on gluten and other allergens](#)

Traditional Pizzas	Topping	Ingredients	Allergens	Topping: when pizza is made on gluten free base	Other
MARGHERITA	Tomato Base	Tomato Puree (98%), Salt, Sugar, Onion, Aromatic Plants, Spices	W, G, M	GF	
	Oregano	Dried Oregano Flakes		GF	
	Mozzarella	Pasteurised Milk, Pasteurised Skim Milk, Salt, Starter Cultures, Non Animal Rennet, Anti-Caking Agent (Tapioca Starch, 200, 460)		GF	
	Napoli Sauce	Tomato Puree (98%), Salt, Sugar, Onion, Aromatic Plants, Spices		GF	
CAPRICCIOSA	Tomato Base	Tomato Puree (98%), Salt, Sugar, Onion, Aromatic Plants, Spices	W, G, M, F	GF	
	Ham	Pork Meat (73%), Water, Salt, Acidity Regulator (325), Emulsifiers (451, 508, 450, 452), Thickeners (407, 412), Sugar, Dextrose (Tapioca or Maize), Antioxidant (316), Yeast Extract, Sodium Nitrite (250). Smoked.		GF	
	Mushrooms	Fresh Mushroom		GF	
	Olives	Olives, Water, Salt, Wine Vinegar, Olive Oil		GF	
	Mozzarella	Pasteurised Milk, Pasteurised Skim Milk, Salt, Starter Cultures, Non Animal Rennet, Anti-Caking Agent (Tapioca Starch, 200, 460)		GF	
	Anchovies (Optional)	Filletts of Anchovy (58%), Sunflower Oil, Salt		GF	
HAWAIIAN	Tomato Base	Tomato Puree (98%), Salt, Sugar, Onion, Aromatic Plants, Spices	W, G, M	GF	
	Ham	Pork Meat (73%), Water, Salt, Acidity Regulator (325), Emulsifiers (451, 508, 450, 452), Thickeners (407, 412), Sugar, Dextrose (Tapioca or Maize), Antioxidant (316), Yeast Extract, Sodium Nitrite (250). Smoked.		GF	
	Pineapple	Pineapple, Water (58% Min), Sugar		GF	
	Mozzarella	Pasteurised Milk, Pasteurised Skim Milk, Salt, Starter Cultures, Non Animal Rennet, Anti-Caking Agent (Tapioca Starch, 200, 460)		GF	
AUSTRALIAN	Tomato Base	Tomato Puree (98%), Salt, Sugar, Onion, Aromatic Plants, Spices	W, G, M, EGG	GF	
	Ham	Pork Meat (73%), Water, Salt, Acidity Regulator (325), Emulsifiers (451, 508, 450, 452), Thickeners (407, 412), Sugar, Dextrose (Tapioca or Maize), Antioxidant (316), Yeast Extract, Sodium Nitrite (250). Smoked.		GF	
	Bacon	Pork meat (90%), water, salt, emulsifiers (451, 450, 452), sugar, antioxidant (316), sodium nitrite (250), vegetable gum (415). Smoked		GF	
	Mozzarella	Pasteurised Milk, Pasteurised Skim Milk, Salt, Starter Cultures, Non Animal Rennet, Anti-Caking Agent (Tapioca Starch, 200, 460)		GF	
	Egg	Fresh Chicken Egg		GF	

Allergens Key W = Wheat. G = Gluten M = Milk PNUTS = Peanuts TNUTS = Tree Nuts SOY = Soy F = Fish/Seafood EGG = Egg Ss = Sesame Seeds Sp = Sulphites
L = Lupin

Other Key GF = Gluten free Spicy = Spicy Heart = Low in Saturated Fat [See last page for more information on gluten and other allergens](#)

Kids Menu Pizzas	Topping	Ingredients	Allergens	Topping: when pizza is made on gluten free base	Other
CHEESE PIZZA	Tomato Sauce	Tomato Puree (98% Min), Salt, Sugar, Onion, Aromatic Plants, Spices.	W, G, M	GF	
	Mozzarella	Pasteurised Milk, Pasteurised Skim Milk, Salt, Starter Cultures, Non Animal Rennet, Anti-Caking Agent (Tapioca Starch, 200, 460)		GF	
CHICKEN & PINEAPPLE PIZZA	Barbeque Base	Tomatoes (from Paste), Sugar, Cornflour (from Wheat), Food Acids (acetic, citric), Salt, Water, Corn Syrup Solids, Colour (Caramel 150C), Vegetable Gum (Pectin), Spices, Tamarind Extract, Yeast Extract, Onion. Manufactured on Equipment that Processes Peanuts	W, G, M, PNUITS	G	
	Seasoned Chicken Breast	Chicken (90%), Water, Garlic Salt (garlic & salt), Canola Oil, Paprika, Sugar, Chilli, Herbs and Spices, Mineral Salt (450, 451)		GF	
	Pineapple	Pineapple, Water (58% Min), Sugar		GF	
	Mozzarella	Pasteurised Milk, Pasteurised Skim Milk, Salt, Starter Cultures, Non Animal Rennet, Anti-Caking Agent (Tapioca Starch, 200, 460)		GF	
HAM & PINEAPPLE	Tomato Sauce	Tomato Puree (98% Min), Salt, Sugar, Onion, Aromatic Plants, Spices.	W, G, M	GF	
	Ham	Pork Meat (73%), Water, Salt, Acidity Regulator (325), Emulsifiers (451, 508, 450, 452), Thickeners (407, 412), Sugar, Dextrose (Tapioca or Maize), Antioxidant (316), Yeast Extract, Sodium Nitrite (250). Smoked.		GF	
	Pineapple	Pineapple, Water (58% Min), Sugar		GF	
	Mozzarella	Pasteurised Milk, Pasteurised Skim Milk, Salt, Starter Cultures, Non Animal Rennet, Anti-Caking Agent (Tapioca Starch, 200, 460)		GF	
HAM & CHEESE	Tomato Sauce	Tomato Puree (98% Min), Salt, Sugar, Onion, Aromatic Plants, Spices.	W, G, M	GF	
	Ham	Pork Meat (73%), Water, Salt, Acidity Regulator (325), Emulsifiers (451, 508, 450, 452), Thickeners (407, 412), Sugar, Dextrose (Tapioca or Maize), Antioxidant (316), Yeast Extract, Sodium Nitrite (250). Smoked.		GF	
	Mozzarella	Pasteurised Milk, Pasteurised Skim Milk, Salt, Starter Cultures, Non Animal Rennet, Anti-Caking Agent (Tapioca Starch, 200, 460)		GF	

Allergens Key W = Wheat. G = Gluten M = Milk PNUITS = Peanuts TNUTS = Tree Nuts SOY = Soy F = Fish/Seafood EGG = Egg Ss = Sesame Seeds Sp = Sulphites
L = Lupin

Other Key GF = Gluten free Spicy = Spicy Heart = Low in Saturated Fat [See last page for more information on gluten and other allergens](#)

Pasta	Topping	Ingredients	Allergens	Individual Ingredient Information	Other
BOLOGNESE	Linguine	Durum wheat, semolina, water, Salt, (Egg and Soy may be present)	W, G, M, EGG, Sp, May contain SOY	G	
	Ground Angus Beef	Ground Angus Beef, Tomato Sauce (Tomato Puree (98%), Salt Sugar, Onion, Aromatic Plants, Spices), Oil, Spices, Sea Salt Flakes, Canola Oil, Vegetable Powders, Smoke Oil, Pepper		GF	
	Diced Bacon	Pork meat (90%), water, salt, emulsifiers (451, 450, 452), sugar, antioxidant (316), sodium nitrite (250), vegetable gum (415). Smoked		GF	
	Diced Tomato	Fresh Tomato		GF	
	Fresh Basil	Fresh Basil		GF	
	Mixed Herbs	Fresh Parsley, Fresh Mint		GF	
	Garlic	Fresh Garlic, Salt, Water Added, Canola Oil		GF	
	Parmesan	Pasteurised Milk, Salt, Starter Cultures, Enzymes, Non-Animal Rennet. Contains Egg Protein		GF	
	Tomato Sauce	Tomato Puree (98%), Salt, Sugar, Onion, Aromatic Plants, Spices		GF	
PROSCIUTTO BLANCO	Linguine	Durum wheat, semolina, water, Salt, (Egg and Soy may be present)	W, G, M, EGG May contain SOY	G	
	Prosciutto	Pork (96%), Salt, Dextrose, Sugar, Flavour, Antioxidants (300, 301), Preservatives (252, 250).		GF	
	Wild Mushroom Mix	Oyster, Portobello, Shitake & Button Mushrooms		GF	
	Mixed Herbs	Fresh Parsley, Fresh Mint		GF	
	Thickened Cream	Cream. Halal gelatine, Vegetable gum (407)		GF	
	Shaved Parmesan	Pasteurised Milk, Salt, Starter Cultures, Enzymes, Non-Animal Rennet. Contains Egg Protein		GF	
GOAT CHEESE & LEMON GNOCCHI	Gnocchi	Water, Semolina, (Gluten), Farina, Potato Flakes, Canola Oil, Gluten, Salt, Egg Albumen Powder.	W, G, M, EGG	G	
	Goat Cheese	Pasteurised Goats Milk, Salt, Cultures and Non-Animal Rennet.		GF	
	Thickened Cream	Cream. Halal gelatine, Vegetable gum (407)		GF	
	Baby Spinach	Fresh Baby Spinach Leaves		GF	
	Olive Oil	Olive Oil		GF	
	Lemon	Fresh Lemon juice		GF	
	Lemon Zest	Fresh Lemon Zest		GF	
	Shaved Parmesan	Pasteurised Milk, Salt, Starter Cultures, Enzymes, Non-Animal Rennet. Contains Egg Protein		GF	
	Mixed Herbs	Fresh Parsley, Fresh Mint		GF	
Salt & Cracked Pepper	Salt, Pepper	GF			

Allergens Key W = Wheat. G = Gluten M = Milk PNUTS = Peanuts TNUTS = Tree Nuts SOY = Soy F = Fish/Seafood EGG = Egg Ss = Sesame Seeds Sp = Sulphites
L = Lupin

Other Key GF = Gluten free Spicy = Spicy Heart = Low in Saturated Fat See last page for more information on gluten and other allergens

Salads	Topping	Ingredients	Allergens	Individual Ingredient Information	Other
MIDDLE EASTERN FALAFEL BOWL	Falafel	Chickpeas, Potato (Emulsifiers (471, 450)), Vegetable Oil, Spices, Vegetables, Salt, Raising Agents (450, 500), Garlic Powder	W, G, Ss	GF	
	Tabouli	Bulgur (Wheat), Tomato, Parsley, Mint, Onion, Olive Oil, Lemon Juice, Salt		G	
	Rocket	Fresh Rocket		GF	
	Harissa Hummus	(Chickpeas, Harissa Paste Chilli, Capsicum, Vegetable Oil (Olive), Garlic, Coriander, Cumin, Salt), Lemon Juice (Preservative (202))		GF	
	Olive Oil	Olive Oil		GF	
	Tahini	Sesame Seeds, Salt, Garlic)		GF	
	Cherry Tomatoes	Cherry Tomatoes		GF	
	Lemon Wedge	Lemon Wedge		GF	
	Lemon Juice	Lemon Juice		GF	
THAI WAGYU BEEF BOWL	Marinated Wagyu Beef	Beef, (Sugar, Salt, Soybean, Starch (Wheat), Maltodextrin, Vegetable Powders, Vinegar, Molasses, Herbs (Bay Leaf), Garlic, Ginger, Yeast Extract, Spices, Vegetable Gum (415), Food Acid (330, 270,), Thickeners (1422, 1401), Flavours, Colour, Preservative (202)), Sugar, Water, Fermented Soybean Paste (Water, Salt, Soybean, Wheat Flour), Spices Extract, Colours (150c), Modified Corn Starch, Sesame Seed Paste, Dried Garlic, Salt, Salted Chili Pepper (Chili, Salt)	G, TNUTS, SOY, Ss, W	G	Spicy
	Cashews	Cashew Nuts		GF	
	Tomatoes	Fresh Cherry Tomatoes		GF	
	Spanish Onions	Fresh Spanish Onions		GF	
	Cucumber	Fresh Cucumber		GF	
	Fresh Chilli	Fresh Chilli		GF	
	Mixed Leaves	Fresh Mixed Lettuce Leaves		GF	
	Thai Sweet Chilli Dressing	Sugar, Chilli 22%, Water, Garlic, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Food Acids (330, 260), Xanthan Gum		GF	
	Crispy Fried Shallots	Brown Onions (73%), Sugar, Canola Oil		GF	
PEKING DUCK BOWL	Peking Duck Breast,	Duck , Salt, Mineral Salts (451, 452, 450), Dextrose, Vegetable Powders, Food Acid (260), Sugar, Tomato Powder, Soy Sauce Powder, Maltodextrin, Vegetable Oil, Vegetable Powders, Colours (102, 110, 150d 120, Fermented Rice, Spices Emulsifiers (472e, 471) Vegetable Gum (415) Flavour Enhancer (635) Colour (Paprika Oleoresin)	W, G, SOY, Ss	G	
	Cucumber,	Fresh Cucumber		GF	
	Coriander	Fresh Coriander		GF	
	Mixed Leaves	Fresh Mixed Lettuce Leaves		GF	
	Hoisin, Sweet Chilli and Orange Glaze	Sweet Chilli Sauce (Sugar, Chilli, Water, Garlic, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Food Acids (330, 260), Xanthan Gum), Hoisin (Sugar, Water, Fermented Soybean Paste (Water, Salt, Soybean, Wheat Flour), Spices Extract, Dried Sweet Potato, Colours Added (Caramel, Fd&c Red No. 40), Modified Corn Starch, Sesame Seed Paste, Dried Garlic, Salt, Salted Chili Pepper (Chili, Salt)), Orange Glaze (Sugar, Orange Pulp, Flavour, Xanthan Gum (415), Potassium Sorbate (202), Citric Acid (330)).		G	
	Crispy Fried Shallots	Brown Onions (73%), Sugar, Canola Oil		GF	
GARDEN SALAD	Mixed Leaves	Fresh Mixed Lettuce Leaves	Sp	GF	
	Spanish Onion	Fresh Onions		GF	
	Tomatoes	Cherry Tomatoes		GF	
	Cucumber	Fresh Cucumber		GF	
	Balsamic Vinegar Dressing	Grape Must, (Wine Vinegar, Concentrated Grape Must, Colour (150d), Anti-Oxidant: Sulphur Dioxide), Wine Vinegar, Colour (150d), Thickeners (1422), Vegetable Gum (415)), Olive Oil.		GF	
	Lemon	Lemon juice		GF	

Allergens Key

W = Wheat. G = Gluten M = Milk PNUTS = Peanuts TNUTS = Tree Nuts SOY = Soy F = Fish/Seafood EGG = Egg Ss = Sesame Seeds Sp = Sulphites
L = Lupin

Other Key

GF = Gluten free Spicy = Spicy Heart = Low in Saturated Fat See last page for more information on gluten and other allergens

Desserts	Topping	Ingredients	Allergens	Individual Ingredient Information	Other
BLACK FOREST CRUMBLE	Custard	Rehydrated buttermilk (60%), vegetable oil, sugar, skim milk (3.5%), thickeners (1442, 466), vegetable gums (415, 412, 414), flavour, emulsifier (471), vanilla bean, Colour (160a)	W, G, M, SOY, May contain EGG, TNUTS	GF	
	Mud Cake	Sugar; Wheat Flour, Vegetable Shortening, Milk Solids, Thickeners,(1422, 415), raising agents (500, 541), Salts, Flavours, Acidity regulator (330), Cocoa (1%), Colour (122, 133, 150c, 155), Flavours, Vegetable Gum (415), Preservatives (202). Contains Gluten, Dairy Products, Soyabean, Egg and may contain traces of Nuts and Sulphites.		G	
	Black Cherries	Dark Pitted Cherries (65%), Syrup (Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup).		GF	
	Crumble Mix	Wheat Flour, Margarine (Animal Fat and Vegetable Oil, Water, Salt, Milk Solids, Emulsifier (471 Soyabean Lecithin), Food Acid (330), Antioxidant (320), Flavour, Colour (160A)), Brown Sugar. May contain traces EGG, NUTS. Sulphites		G	
	Berry Coulis	Mixed Berries (60%) [Raspberries, Blackberries, Red currants, Wild Blueberries, Black currants], Water, Sugar, Acidity Regulator (330), Vegetable Gum (415), Preservative (202).		GF	
	Icing Sugar	Cane Sugar		GF	
BELGIUM WAFFLES	Waffle	Wheat Flour, Vegetable Shortening (Palm), Sugar, Water, Egg, Invert Sugar, Yeast, Soy Flour, Salt, Emulsifier (Soy Lecithin), Flavour	W, G, M, Soy, Sp, EGG,	G	
	Icing Sugar	Cane Sugar		GF	
	Maple Syrup	Premium Grade Canadian Maple Syrup.		GF	
	Choc Fudge Sauce	Sugar, Water, Dextrose, Milk Solids, Cocoa Powder, Vegetable Fat, Maltodextrin, Salt, Thickener (401) Preservative (202), Flavour, Emulsifiers (322 , Soy).		GF	
	Salted Caramel Sauce	Sugar, Water, Glucose (Sulphites), Invert Syrup, Milk Solids, Vegetable Fat, Salt, Thickeners (1442, 401) Emulsifiers (471 322 Soy), Mineral Salts (339 500) Preservative (202).		GF	
CINNAMON BUNS	Crust Dough	Salt, Sugar, Yeast, High Protein Flour, Water, Vegetable Oil.	W, G, M, TNUTS, May contain EGG, TNUTS, Fish	G	
	Topping	Walnuts, Sugar, Butter, Cream Cheese (Milk, Cream, Salt, Vegetable Gum (410), Culture)		GF	
	Icing	Icing (Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Canola), High Maltose Corn Syrup, Corn Starch, Salt, Emulsifier (471), Colours (102, 110), Emulsifiers (435, 450, 485), Flavours, Citric Acid, Preservative (202)), Cinnamon.		GF	

Bocconcini	Topping	Ingredients	Allergens	Ingredient Information	Other
NSW	Bocconcini	Pasteurised Cows Milk, Food Acid (330), Salt, Non Animal Rennet	M	GF	
WA	Bocconcini	Milk, Water, Salt, Cultures, Non Animal Rennet.	M	GF	
SA	Bocconcini	Milk, Citric Acid, Salt, Non Animal Rennet	M	GF	
TAS	Bocconcini	Milk, Citric Acid, Salt, Non Animal Rennet	M	GF	
QLD	Bocconcini	Pasteurised Cow's Milk, Non Animal Rennet, Starter, Salt.	M	GF	
VIC	Bocconcini	Pasteurised Cows Milk, Food Acid (330), Salt, Non Animal Rennet	M	GF	
ACT	Bocconcini	Pasteurised Cows Milk, Food Acid (330), Salt, Non Animal Rennet	M	GF	

Allergens Key W = Wheat. G = Gluten M = Milk PNUTS = Peanuts TNUTS = Tree Nuts SOY = Soy F = Fish/Seafood EGG = Egg Ss = Sesame Seeds Sp = Sulphites
L = Lupin

Other Key GF = Gluten free Spicy = Spicy Heart = Low in Saturated Fat [See last page for more information on gluten and other allergens](#)

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

All pizzas contain gluten in the standard Crust base and in some toppings. For gluten free requirements, choose a GF* pizza and request a gluten free base. Gluten free bases contain soy. We go to great lengths to identify allergens in the food we prepare, however we cannot guarantee that they have been created in a 100% allergen free environment. All products may contain traces of allergens: gluten, milk, nuts, soy, fish/seafood, egg, sesame seeds, sulphites and other ingredients: meat and meat products, olive pits, onion, garlic and chilli.